


Signature: .J 

EXEMPT(b)(6)

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION EASE AMENDMENT NO. 4 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

LEASE AMENDMENT 0 LEASE NO. GS-078-16805 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES 
2422 East Tyler Ave. 
Harlingen, TX 78550-7468 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between JRA INTERESTS, LTD. 

whose address is 
506 Houston Street 
Nacogdoches, TX 75961.4478 

hereinalter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said 
Lease is amended, effective September 5. 2012, as follows: 

1.) To amend the address of JRA Interest, LTD herein called the Lessor; and 
2.) To accept the Tenant Improvements as completed; and 
3.) To establish the Commencement Date of the lease rental payments; and 
4.) To establish the square footages of the leased space; and 
5.) To establish the annual rental amounts; and 
6.) To provide for the payment of the Tenant Improvements and Security Costs; and 
7.) To provide for the Broker Commission and Commission Credit; and 
8.) To provide notice that use of the GSA Form 276, Supplemental Lease Agreement has been discontinued. 

All other terms and conditions of the Lease shall remain in force and effect 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the bel 

--,;"--­
EXEMPT(b)(6)

Name: k 11 , \ . ,}_, ....J. (~' ,,..., ,. .. 1 ·"> ·' f ">. • Name: ~-- :..!!::.L...L-!,_;~..:.=:: 
~ \ I ' 

Title: \ y,-<:>: T·w -. 3 , Title: Lease
 
Entity Naml I 'f .iv('.>(-\) -Un-111\ '. 11 I V'" 
 t l r ' GSA, Public Buildings Service 

1Date: ,_.-\ I <-·) _ / •! 1 I 	 -- ~, Date: /i;?, '/ 7: '/'l

:J \\11>­

EXEMPT(b)(6)

Page 1 of 6 	 Lease Amendment Form 07/1 2 



Li>:i-.e AmPndment No /; 

GS O/B 168U!> 


1 l The phys11 , 11 .1ddrt ,., of .!Hf\ lnten st I ID heroin c::il!Pd lhf' I ossor has changed lron1 >11(J <, JC>llr• 
Reddill rm L<rfk111 TX. 75904·!>422 lo !>06 I luui.lon Sheet Nacoqcfoches IX 159li \.44 'I' 

;> 1 I lw I tmant lmPl<l'Jt'nH>nt -; h<1vP beerr :::11hs/a11t1ally complelC'i .snll lhl' qcwt 111 111,.111 ;i cph tt11• 'c•<J .{•u 
<.p:ice on Seplt•mwr ~>. '0 I? Tl1c I es:.or dnll the Govc111111ant ;i;iroo th.ii th£- re11urrC'r11e11t• ::.µc. 1l1c.1ll1· 
rrlPnlrlretJ n l dllb1l A' of thr!. IPaw h.1w r:ot been met and these rtems a tl• de!Jrrr!m rps I h•' I c•ssm 1<, 

rt' qu111'd to CUil' tlw•t· rl1::hc11::rH ti'~ d'> p.;irt of lhe negot1ot<•d lt?.15e <orr lr•H.t wrth111 lrirr t, t IOI r tay~. tit ttu· 
nnw>rr1n1rnt s ,1.-ceptrinC:t• oil tlw spare tor c><.c upanry W1lhrn '>l'ven ( /'1 di!ys of tlw • m11p1 •11nn rJ:11r lo• 
th<> Ll"'>'>or to ·11m the ueflcr'lncrl'5 rn (·xhrb11 A· of this l1~ase tht· Lc::.sor nrust <uo11hr1 lfl, ;r follcl\\ 11p 
111spi.:ctro11 w1lh ttw l <'ase C:unlrm,trnn Officer to (Insure all corrertivP action Il a~• l1t!t:n rnmplrtr·d 111 tt·r· 
"'V"nt of .my !Jrlure by the lesso1 to CUJe the clef1c:1encres 01 lo provide any requrred reparr <Jr 
mcxJern1zJt1on 11nder Hus lea-;o. the Government will perform Ille work and dedur. t the!>!' ar11ou111c. from 
llrl' rent rnrlurl111q all admm1slialtve C1>sls No exh!l1S1CJ11<, w ill he grJntcd 

:\ · f11c C.ornmenament Date: .if lht' rental :-.h<-111 l)P ::>1wtr rnb<r !>. 10 Ii' .rnrl '>hall uxplfP 011 
SeptPrnlx'r 4 ~022 

.\ , fh•.· ':flUart· ft>otaqc '>h;it1 br :l USO ,,,ntablt> sQU<lt P 1t1et (HSf-) ymlchnq .i ~no AN!';IHOMI, 011' c• Ill• •• 
1/\l!OA1 

:, I lw <;nvP111rnent <,l1all pay t11i, Le:;so1 an1111al rent. on ii monthly ha'>1S rn .J111;,m, Ju wll111q tn 11 11' 
1oflowm:1-;c:lwrful · 

Years 1 b 
St•ptc<rnht-!r ~. ICJ t? ~eplrnnhn ·\ lO 11' 

Annual
1 

hhl!ll f.lnnt I S!>O 831 91 
Operatrnil_Cost B.Jse sn g91 oo 
Amorw ,1 ft /\llowartct: : s:.?1:ma\i 

. J\t1101t11el1 Security Co.,,ts • $'114 OfJ 
rotaI ' $96,066.69 

Yearu 6 10 
Seµternher ' 1 :iu1 I :>eptnmbe1 4 i'0?2 

An11 11dl 

:>•i I I / f 'JC/ 

Or:cr ;itr11g (.;est Oi:i<,t sn "'~" '• 
$70,724.50Totdl 

• p,1._A A1r111nr111 ,,,11 I ·# ··.' 
1~1'1tlrt1~· 

I 1•5-;1 11 11 .. 



 

 

Lease Amendment No.4 
G~-07B-16805 

The Full SeNice Rent, which includes Shell Rent, Operating Cost Base, Amortized Tl and 
Security Costs, for the first month of lease shall be abated in full. 

Rent for a lesser period shall be prorated. Address to : 

JRA Interests, LTD. 
 
c/o Richard Ainsworth 
 

506 Houston Street 
 
Nacogdoches, TX 75961-44 78 
 

6.) The Lessor and the Government have agreed that the total cost of the Tenant Improvements 
including Security costs is $95,281.19 (3,500 USF x $27.22). It is agreed that the total cost of the 
Tenant Improvements and Security costs shall be amortized over the first five (5) years of the term of 
the lease agreement and paid monthly In arrears at an annual interest rate of 6.25%. 

The Lessor and the Government have agreed that the total Security cost in the amount totaling 
$3,920.00 shall be amortized through the rent for sixty (60) months at an annual interest rate of 
6.25% in accordance with Paragraph 5 of this Lease Amendment No. 4. 

The Tenant Improvement cost includes all the Lessor's fees for general and administrative costs, 
profit and any and all other fees associated with the completion of the Tenant Improvements. The 
total annual cost of the amortized portion of the Tenant Improvement and Security costs is 
$22,237. 78, paid monthly in arrears in the amount of $1,853.15 and shall be part of the total monthly 
rental payment in accordance with Paragraph 5 of this Lease Amendment No. 4. 

7.) The Lessor and the Broker have agreed to a cooperating lease commission of EXEMPT(b)(6)of the firm 
term value of this lease, excluding the first month of the lease term. The total amount of the 
commission is EXEMPT(b)(6). The Lessor shall pay lhe Broker no additional commissions associated 
with this lease transaction. In accordance with the "Broker Commission and Commission Credit" 
paragraph, the Broker has agreed to forego EXEMPT(b)(6) of the commission that it is 
entitled to receive in connection with this lease transaction (Commission Credit). The Commission 
Credi t Is EXEMPT(b)(6) . The Lessor agrees to pay the commission less the Commission Credi t to the 
broker in accordance with the "Broker Commission and Commission Credi t" paragraph in the SFO 
attact1ed to and forming a part of this lease. 

Notwithstanding Paragraph 3 of the Standard Form 2, lhe shell rental payments due and 
owing under this lease shall be reduced lo fully recapture this Commission Credit. The reduction in 
shell rent shall commence with the first month of the rental payments and continue as indicated in this 
schedule for adjusted Monthly Rent. 

Page 3 of 7 Lease Amendmen1 , 

Gov'l lnilials: 

Lessor lnitials:f 7 / 

12 



Lease Amendment No.4 

GS-078-16805 


First Month's Rental Payment 
EXEMPT(b)(6)

of $8,005.56 minus one half of the Commission Credit ­EXEMPT(b)(6)

equals adjusted First Month's Rent. 

EXEMPT(b)(6)
Second Month's Rental Payment 

EXEMPT(b)(6)
of $8,005.56 minus one half of the Commission Credit 

equals adjusted Second Montl1'°s Rent. 

8.) Use of the GSA Form 276, Supplemental Lease Agreement (SLA) has been discontinued. All 
references i'n the lease to "GSA Form 276" or "Supplemental Lease Agreement" shall be now hereby 
construed to mean "Lease Amendment." 

Page 4 of 7 Lease Amendment For~ 

Gov'! Initials: .,........~~)-





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LTX16805-SLA-04-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



